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          Save your details for future orders
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                      Please type your first name
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                    Password

                    
                      

                      Please add a password
                    

                  

                

              


              Are You Pregnant?
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                  When are you due?*
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              Please fill out information above to create account
            



      


  









  
    
      
        Cart(0)

      

      

          
              Free Shipping on All U.S. Orders!$1.00Free Shipping on All U.S. Orders!


              Congrats! You’re getting free shipping
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          Add a gift box for$8
          

          To add this product to the cart, you have to check the checkbox.
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        	1st Trimester
	2nd Trimester
	3rd Trimester
	4th Trimester


        Shop All Maternity
      

    


    
        
          
            Checkout
            
            

            
              -$0
            

          

          

        

        
          
          
            
          

        

      

    

  








  


  
    
      

    

    
      

      
      
    

  







  
    
  



  
  
FREE SHIPPING ON ALL U.S. ORDERS!








      
    


    
      

    


    
      
        
  


      
    

    
    
      

    	
    		0
    		
    	

    

  


  
    
      
        
          
            	[image: ]
	Community Events 
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        	Shop All Clothing
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                        Our Top 20 Capsule
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                        The Dress Shop

                      


                

              

            
	New Arrivals

	Our Top 20

	Maternity Clothes

          
                  
                    
Thoughtfully designed, solution-based maternity wear for every stage of pregnancy + motherhood



                        SHOP ALL MATERNITY
                      


                        SHOP BEST SELLERS
                      


                


                    BY CATEGORY	
                                Dresses
	
                                Bottoms + Leggings
	
                                Denim
	
                                Eveningwear
	
                                Tops
	
                                Activewear
	
                                Outerwear
	
                                Bras + Intimates
	
                                Swim
	
                                Sleepwear
	
                                Jumpsuits
	
                                Knitwear
	
                                Bundles
	
                                Sale
	
                                Shop All



                    EDITS	
                                The Softest Rib Collection
	
                                Jersey Dressing
	
                                Comfy Lounge Pieces
	
                                Everyday Essentials
	
                                Print Shop
	
                                Workwear
	
                                4th Trimester
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                        The Dress Shop

                      


                



        

	Beauty + Wellness

          

                    BY CATEGORY	
                                Belly Oil + Bump Care
	
                                Bath + Body
	
                                Beauty Gifts + Sets
	
                                Shop All
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                        Shop All Beauty
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	After Baby
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                                Loungewear
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                                Solution Sets + Kits
	
                                Best Sellers
	
                                Shop All
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                        After Baby Best Sellers
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                        Nursing Essentials
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	SALE
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      Maternity Clothes
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                      Denim
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                      Activewear
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                      Knitwear
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                      Gifts
	
                      Shop All
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                      The Dress Shop

                    


              


                

              


        

	

      Beauty + Wellness


      
      

          
            
              	
                      Belly Oil + Bump Care
	
                      Bath + Body
	
                      Beauty Gifts + Sets
	
                      The Every Body Campaign
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                      Explore HATCH MAMA
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      After Baby
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                      After Baby Best Sellers
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                      Nursing Essentials

                    


              

                

              


        

	

      Edits


      
      

          
            
              	
                      The Softest Rib Collection
	
                      Our Top 20 Capsule
	
                      Spring Prints
	
                      Jersey Dressing
	
                      Comfy Lounge Pieces
	
                      Everyday Essentials
	
                      Workwear
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          Trending now

          

        

      

    

  









Maternity Clothing & Nursing Essentials for Every Trimester
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NEW CLASSICS
FOR SUMMER

NEW CLASSICS
FOR SUMMER

A seasonal palette cleanser, if you will.






SHOP THE NEW COLLECTIONSHOP THE NEW COLLECTION






  
    OUR MOST LOVED

Best Sellers
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Edits Made For This Moment
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            FP Movement X HATCH
FP Movement X HATCH



          
        

      

    

    
      
        
          
            [image: ]
          

            4th Tri Essentials
4th Tri Essentials
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            The Dress Shop
The Dress Shop
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            Denim Edit
Denim Edit



          
        

      

    


      

    

  



    
      
        
          



          

      
        The BEST MATERNITY CLOTHES you'll actually want to wear



        



      


      
        For expectant moms who are in a word, COOL



        



      


      
        So good, I want to be PREGNANT again



        



      


      
        A CULT-BRAND for moms-to-be



        



      


      
        The BEST THING to happen to a PREGNANT bod
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    We’ve been there. we’ve got you.

Motherhood 
STARTS HERE
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Leggings For Every Fit
Shop Now
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Your New Clean Beauty Routine
Shop Now
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How To Pack For The Hospital
Shop Now


      

    

  


      
        
          
SHOP the LOOK
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SHOP the LOOK
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        The Classic Maternity Jean Jacket


        
              $218.00
            

      


      
        Shop Product
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        The Elma Rib Knit Dress


        
              $268.00
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            View The Products
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        Visit Us IRL

      

      
        VISIT US IRL

      

      
        Maternity shopping can be hard, but our stylists and fit experts make it much easier. Stop into one of our NYC or LA locations and let us help.


      

      
        Maternity shopping can be hard, but our stylists and fit experts make it much easier. Stop into one of our NYC or LA locations and let us help.
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          My life revolves around this Belly Oil!



          - Taylor H.Shop Belly Oil

      


      
        
          
  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  




          Quality is amazing, and stretchy, held shape after first wash. I highly recommend.



          - Lauren M.Shop The Slim Maternity Jean

      


      
        
          
  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  




          It’s just a little taste of luxury during pregnancy.



          - Rachel K.Shop Belly Mask

      


      
        
          
  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  




          These jeans made me feel like a human again! They don’t look like maternity jeans at all.



          - Clare D.Shop The Boyfriend Maternity Jean

      


      
        
          
  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  




          Wish I found these sooner. Honestly cannot get enough of these jeans.



          - Amanda J.Shop The Crop Maternity Jean

      


      
        
          
  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  


  
    
      
      
    
  

  




          This cardigan is the perfect everyday piece. It’s solid and weighted, and it’s knitted beautifully.



          - Kia P.Shop The Cotton Marlow Cardigan

      

        

      

    

  


  
    
      
        
          
            Do it for the ‘gram

          

          
            Follow @hatchgal and tag #hatchtagged


          
        

      

      
        

      


      
        Shop Our Grams! Don’t forget to use #HATCHtagged and #HATCHMama
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                    Careers
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              	COMMUNITY 
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                     Events   
                  
	
                     Store Services  
                  
	
                     Shop @ Home  
                  
	
                     Registry Quiz  
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                    Returns & Exchanges
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              Get 10% off on your first order when you sign up! Receive optional updates on exclusive events, product launches and more!

              Get 10% OFF
            

          

        

      


      

    


    
      
        
          © HATCH Collection 2024
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                Terms of Use
              
	
                Sitemap
              


          

        

      

    

  








  
    ← Back
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        Take 10% Off Your First Order


        
          Tell us where you’re at in your journey.

        


        
          I'm Expecting
          Just Hatched
          Not Pregnant
          
            By providing your email address, you agree to our Privacy Policy and Terms of Service.
          

        


        
          
          
          
          
          
          

          
            Let’s Get 
You Started

            Let’s Get 
You Started

            Let’s Get 
You Started

            
              Sign up and get 10% off"

              

              

            


            
              
            


            
              When are you due?

              
              
                  MONTH
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December


                DD
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
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2024
2025


              

              


              
              
            


            
              Are you nursing?

              
                
                  
                  
                  Yes
                

                
                  
                  
                  No
                
              

            

            
              Are you Gifting?

              
                
                  
                  
                  Yes
                

                
                  
                  
                  No
                
              

            


            Get the Goods
          


          
            

            Thanks! You were already subscribed with us.
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